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Handout 1 
1.
When I start to live out of balance, the area of my life that suffers most is usually:

2.
The greatest obstacle to balance in my life is:

3.
When do I take time to recharge and take care of myself? What do I (or can I) do that helps me to feel refreshed and energized?

4.
Describe what your life would look like, how you would feel, if your life was in balance:

5.
What would it take to get your life in balance?









Handout 3

Before you begin writing your mission statement, take a few moments to look at yourself and who you are. 

1.
List ten things you’re good at and enjoy doing. You can write more than ten, but no less than ten. (If you struggle to think of them, ask a friend or consider what friends have told you that you’re good at. Think about what you enjoy doing.)


1.


2.


3.


4.


5.


6.


7.


8.


9.


10.

2.
What are you passionate about? What would you be willing to devote your life to doing? What excites you and/or angers you? What do you value?

3. 
Who or what do you most want to impact? This could be people, a cause, or a particular entity. 


Your mission statement will reflect three components:

· What you are about–your purpose

· What you stand for–your values

X
What action you’ll take to live your purpose and values
Handout 4

Step 1–Your Purpose

Look about at what you enjoy doing and at which you are talented. Go through your list and narrow it down to 3-5 key words that clearly tell what you are about. (Remember that your mission statement is for you—to inspire and encourage you, not to impress others.) Several things on your inventory might be able to be listed together in one word. This step may take some time. Pray over your list. Ask God to give you specific words that sum up your purpose based on who He’s created you to be. Choose 3-5 words that inspire you. 


1.


2.


3.


4.


5.

Step 2–Your Values

Now go back over your answers for questions two and three. What do these answers tell you about what you value? What are 1-3 values you are willing to devote your life to? 


1.


2.


3.

Step 3–Your Action

Action words are always verbs. The last component in writing a mission statement is putting action to your purpose and values. How will you accomplish these? Choose action verbs that express your unique personality.  What are you going to do?


1.


2.


3.

Finally, it’s time to put it all together in one simple sentence. The sentence will use the action verbs to tell how you’re going to accomplish your purpose and values. It may take several rough drafts before you get a sentence that clearly defines what you’re about and how you’re going to accomplish it.

Handout 5 - Juggling Life’s Balls Exercise
We juggle three different types of balls everyday. Glass balls, which will break if we drop them. Rubber balls, which will bounce back. And concrete balls which are just too much for us to juggle at all. This exercise will help prioritize our day by showing us which balls we need to make sure we keep up, which will bounce back if we drop them, and which ones we need to let go of. Make a list of all the responsibilities/roles you feel you juggle each day. Then identify which are glass (thus priority), which are rubber (important, but not the end of the world realistically if you drop them), and which are concrete (you can’t juggle them and need to get rid of them.) Label the balls. (Yellow are glass. Blue are rubber. Red are concrete.) The next step is to look at your schedule and make sure you have adequate time for each of the glass balls each day. Schedule it in. Protect it. Then make an action plan with steps of getting rid of the concrete balls.



Glass Balls (yellow)
Rubber Balls (blue)
Concrete Balls (red)
1.
1.
1.
2.
2.
2.
3.
3.
3.
4.
4.
4.
5.
5.
5.
6.
6.
Make an action plan for how you can
Schedule time for these
7.
get rid of these balls. (ie., delegate  
in your schedule.   
8.
them or just drop them for now.)
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Handout 6
Picture what “the perfect, balanced day” would look like in your life. Outline it from morning until bedtime:
What are three things you can do to begin the journey towards that day?
1.

2.

3.

Remember to make these three goals SMART. (Specific, Measurable, Attainable, Related, Time-Bound.)

                      Handout 2


Life Balance Wheel





Our lives are made up of different areas. For our lives to be in balance, we need to be experiencing satisfaction in these areas. When one area is off, it will throw our whole life out of balance.





Career





Family





Church


Commitments





Spiritual Growth





Home


Responsibilities





Fitness/Health





Personal Growth/Learning	Friendships





Step 1: Circle the number that best represents your level of satisfaction in each area of your life, with 1=Completely satisfied and 10=Completely dissatisfied.





Step 2: Now connect the dots from area to area creating a unique circle.





Step 3: How would your vehicle travel if its wheels looked like this shape? Is your life feeling similar to that kind of ride?





Step 4: Identify the area with the most dissatisfaction.





Step 5: Set 3 goals for how you can improve this area.





 You
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